


OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

'Tu be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected ar
. administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as req

.. .- DBERF 7O 1CHI®O "
_MADDaEss,JAE LLY,E,Y&M‘L PO BoX3, k:ASfKE LOWNA, g,_
.  REGISTRATION NUMBER 08777  sex-MALE  ace: 41

*”?‘i*\-mm_ﬁom BuilDER _AND S TORE Propmrtot
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mwmarﬁedon.mvhmnnder wlm name ud wllethef mmed oubyymmdfu in
with anyone; if partnership, give partmer’s mame.)

nmﬂ weowwn:.  3ELF
MARRIED?__ YES S
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:_ Y] 1 TS Uy NA&/‘H ! :

' ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 22 E . U FEY AM A, A O B d 3 E A s TK BLowiyy

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

v

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: PR
EAST. DYKE. nraan Colsnijal Qammg\rmm i
STeypsTon. RS

SRR e o
[ "

-

1 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: i
e AL IDiNE e BoaT Hiuse Fapeets

___OnE Builbine o QT 0 RQ/ i e fﬁ..{”,n:—.m_/
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3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)“_m..@.-.N..L

4. TAXES (Amountan;whefepayable)#lz ON< YQ&T‘ Paﬂ’/ r BZ[}MQ'(

S. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) RN)" o’ Né,

< b € e P A o S S

& OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate) ..

ey




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:

’
LANDLORD’S NAME AND ADDRESS:

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID ;..

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: ...

. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

o B s A i e G e S B A S e g e S

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN @ i

STATEMENT OF P!‘.RSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, menzs,
\ EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECIS Esiiern

_Toels, clampa Nails.Collon, pain I ’yﬁﬁ 22
Cedgy. Boar Lumn F.r;wl[?um., Fivl # 2890 "—
(‘EA‘T DyKe , STEVESTN.. 5;&)
Cash RegisTar. SCata Show, cage, "(13[

s s <y 3 o A R 0 A i s o o

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. R e Ll
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S 4. WCARRIEDONABOVE PROPERTY:

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

o -

mm OWING TO YOU ( if my of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). o ..

TN‘{?’;‘:W_“{;.{?Q&&/E» B .:'
34 - S
B TH.20 "ot ol ot

mms DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

eal Kelownas 3 {

. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

‘) 2 TRADEDESTS:. .../ ...

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds

or other securities, if any.
1 certify that the above mformat:oa is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

evéry description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

and indirect.
-.1942,

Dated this. 2/ day ot T RA~
(Signature) . \.7. W e

Witness




RAKAL :
(Surname in Blook lLetters)

‘ Wﬂl‘lﬁtﬂ No. 05771 lla'le - Female
e (Cheok)

: !‘@ﬁng ~ P.0. sex 161, Steveston, B.C.
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e
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o/o E. UTEYANA, Best t.mn. ,n.m( }1_ ;

f]n!lnrrhﬂ - Ilngh {nee)
| {Cheok) Same of Wife INOUIE, Nitsu Reg.Bo.05T78

‘. Name of Husband
.11.;""” of ngmg mm, Tch {(Dgceased) Name of Father NAKAI - Motokichi (Decsssed)

m of mxmn under 16

: l&gﬁﬁﬂlﬂ o _m Domagly Registered with Custodian 1.
(1]

 Ad@itional Information




711 Stock Ixchange Bldg.,
475 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C.,

Nov. 21/46

Custodian of Enemy onpgfty,
Royal BaAnk Building, J
. Vancouver, B. C.

TREASURY DEPT.CLAIM § AR

Dear Sir:
T8
et HAKAL, Toichiro #05777

. - i - - — - -~ - e

Please note that the above Japanese has
been repatriated to Japsn. The following is the status
¢f his account with this Departaent, covering the
repatriation transsctions:

Ycney tuirned ip - - - 3 935. 00
Draft Issued- - - - - ; 35-00

it will bte noted, therefore, that this
party ia not indebted to thias Department in this commeection.
However, should any furiher nonies come into your hands on
this acccunt it should be turned over to thig office for
tranamission to the Japaneae in gquestion.
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Total Eills
Sllﬁbﬁ*“ 
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oA

Total Chenuns : ; ,‘ Total'kmount

e kg eerai il

A B AT e s ] 1

xellar" Initlals

Herewith monies sg shown above.

I wigh to tske all of theee funde with me to Jepan, plus
now on deposit with the Custodian. Yee; No:

X wish %o take with me only the amount of the CGovernment Guarantee
ey No
7 -
Date: e _’sj._ _M_‘:.C:

Signature

1 have no money to turn in.

1046

g iy e
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REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 5373 October 22, 1943
Res Tolchiro NAKAIL, Reg. Mo. 05777
In his declaration, this man declared the following
‘buildings:
-3  One bullding for boat house, valus $250.00. This building
 was found to be on land belonging to Colonial Cannery, one of Nelson
. Pros. Pisheries Ltd. canneries.

One building for store and living-house, value $350.00.
This building wes found to be on land belonging to Richmond Munmicipality.

These buildings, being built on land nmot owned by MAKAIL,
will be deslt with im the Personal Property Sumsary.

The file reveals no real property interest.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with inform tion
on Tile. :

October 22, 1945.
™

5 HS S ket eb;







Pils Bo. 5373 ‘ July 19, 1946.

BBs_Toishire NAKAL, Reg. Mo, 05777

SRATTELAL _ The sbove made his declarstion to the Custodisn om April 21/42 st
Kelowna, B.0., to which place he had been evacuated om Mareh %42,
; fig declared effects as shown on the Chattel Scheduls on file on Bast
 Dyke nsar the Colonial Cannery, Steveston, B.C., where he operated a
: Puilt & boat howse om property owned by J.H.Todd and the store o
- propertyomed by the Municipality of Sichmond, for which be peid them
rental of $12.00 a year. Although he valued the boat howse at $250.00
and the store with living quarters at $350.00, Mr. J.D.Mather, “ustodian
of duly 22/42 states that both these
pidated and not fit for use. We advised the
Dec. 15/ 45. Mr. Mgther also made an
on these properties and recommended they
od to central storage. On Aug. 7/42 Custodism agent, ¥r,
C.C.Robinson inventoried effects found at this store as showm oo List
' tated that he found the premises had been brokem into and

all the lumber left in the boat house fai
ing stolen nightly, and this sum was
above.
sum of $50.00 and this sum was credited to
ces of net bearing Custodisn nusbers 1317
bandoned as being of no wvalue. Partioulars of
Net Statement on file of April 4/4A.
posed of as shown on the Chattel Schedule for the
this sum credited to the accoumt of NAEAIL.
praised by Thompson and Co. om Now. 17/45 st
cost of § .65 was charged to the above mnd

SYIPERE;
id

:

According to information supplied to this office the above was the
WMoflmhinxnmltho'SmmﬂhQInm
through the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee for the net sum
of $929.78, and this sum was paid to the o fice of the Custodisn and
credited to the accommt of the above. We remitted this cheque to
NAKAT on June 4/42. Full particulars are givem on Specified Articles
Summary on file.

The above declared the sum of $700.00 owing to him by the Cansdiin
Pishing Co. Ltd, for a gas bost and also the sum of $334.04 owing by the
same company for lumber. Cheques for these two smounts wers received
from the Canadisn Fishing Co. Ltd. on April 15/42 snd remitted to the
sbove am -April 22/42.

In July ,1945, tbe account of the above was credited with the sum of
‘3-“' Mﬂ‘ 8 “M h_ u’ B-Q.l-h-, “mw d.mt fc!' n‘t!

The acocunt of the above was also credited with the sum of $20.25 which

was movey Teceived from Kichijiro NISHI in payment of his debt to the
above. This payment was received through the Canadian Credit Men's




Association and NAKAT in his letter to them of Feb. 11/46 had agreed
to pay them & commission of 331/3% commission for the sollsetion of

this accoumt. mm-mum-hwm-u:mm
We accordingly remitted the Canadisn Credit Mem's Assceition the sum
.&“.15umtumkmnqnm9f“amulwn9[ J
mtth.hns&oquforthohluuotm. ,,

&

The above declared & bank account with the Bank of Nontreal st Selowns, |

B.C. ~ no amount mentioned. This sccount @1d not come under the 1
of the Custodian,

The following is a statement of the account of the above:

$25.00
s o
B fund from B.C.E.R. 3.5
Répayment of loan by NISHI 20.25
Cheque sent the above om Oct.22/45 $100.00
Commission to Can.Credit Men's 4 gs0 - 6.75
Appraisal fee for sdding uolmn
Chegque sent to RAKAI April 9/46

13.50
g x

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found om
this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the |
information e file. it
July 19/46 S adis s

RBM : LBM R.B.Mackedie




- MEMORANDUM TO FILE 5373

_ Beat File: "Released Vessels" JFVDC
Name of Vessel: *I.K.*

'Mohp‘uam" 16926 110%52711", white,bnown tri-ﬁ‘l no mt
: tons, 6 ln%hopo o:zgint, i

I-umn ‘lmmr 5373 (Issued to Capadian F uhhc Oa.Lﬂ.
g July 2, 1940)

This vessel was released from custody at Primce
lnport to the Canadian !‘uhiu Co.Ltd. on April 8, 1942.

' " The vessel appears to be the same as that shown om
‘ .iho uux mt of impounded vessels under the following:

¥ 893-T. Nakai

“In his JP form Tolchiro NAKAI, listed among moneys
owing to him, the following: :

Gasboat "I.N." - $700 Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.

In letter of April 8,1942, the Canadian Co.Ltd.
. ;nmtiu%-ui:rchn, 1::511“ ug‘gvo:uv:sm T, ;¥ from
A then ¥ 1 Sletolian o cheque for 760" payatle to T, Makas.
) ﬂsm was endorsed sent to Toichiro Nakai, om April
ok *

fowe

m/“
1 #6




5555551 TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS
‘March 9, 1944
m, Toichiro Reg. No. 05777 File: 5373

_'éi:-lpil: *Bldney Chief® 32'x7,111x3.61, Easthope 15 HP (New Boat)
or Re; Vancouver 679,

ral No. ‘ None
-ubiﬁikiaf!hlnation: $1,000.00

UJrvnc'Valnatian: None
1TB§;tpdinn,Valnat1¢n: None

March 10, 1942
Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.
No copy
Selling Price: $941.70 (Boat & equipment)
Puid to JFVIC GBOOGIEGTDEN: 941.70
Supervisien Costs: 11.92
‘rhelanee due Owner: 929.78
7 Patd to: Cheque sent to Custodian on May 27, 1942.
tnqttiau of Boat at Sale:
‘,aaq;qm Against Canadien Govt.:

AAASteal Taformation:







&

Mesbers of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. 0.0 Mobluked
txtrum Trom Auctionesring List No. Steveston 1.
Remarks.




lubcra of Custodien Steff Present. r, 2.0, Roblugon
ntrnom from Auotlopeering 1list No. “"““‘}




ch\ﬂMhn Staflf Prasgnt. 04C. Bobinson S
umowl rrom Auctionesring 118t No. sreveston Fe. 8s




Members of Custodien Steff Present.
_ Betrested from Austioneering list No. Stevesten 4




 of Custodian Staff Preseny., T Wi
_from Austiomeering List No. Stevesten 23







ﬁhﬂtdl were sold by publie
Be. on  udy 20, 1948,
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Missing 7/8/42 =
2 to m-h{.n/iu 7/3/1_02-

26/11/43
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ZMM at,/
Glass Water Cooler 27
3 Barthenware Jars
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. b ERACCOUNTED-POR (Possibly of No Value)
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63" pe. green net Wﬁ ""'_’“""

B® spring net - piece










TMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

Sept. 23, 1946.

Mr. Toichiro NAKAI,
“‘o No. o5,
VEENON, B.C.

Dear 8ir;

With referemce to your boat house built om
owned by Mr. I. H. Todd and leased to the Canadian Fishing -
%his was a very old bullding and not fit for use. *t has been de-
molished. ;

‘ Your store, bullt om property owned by the Mumicipality
utuehendoau}dmthmwmdeaﬂ.dnotbnnond,hohgnrynld,

it has also been demolished.

Yours truly,

Ao St imis

R, B, Mackedie
Protection Uepartment

RBM: LB

P.S. Your single barrel shot gun has been recovered from the R.C.M.P.

and sold at auction for the net sum of $4.50 and this sum eredited
to your accomt with this office.

= J{,w /’w?/sm/ 77 - Ly Taks.
A P P o Ao Aoy, >peass *5q e

’







EXHIBIT REPORT
SUB-DIVISION and File No. m

DETACHMENT and FileNo. Selale

DATE __Sephe dhithe 29k6s .
Tolehiro NAKAI =  Fepsally of Stewestam; BeC,

. A T Fiehen RN
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Juﬁ. 1?; *?vfdo

of $45+314 A
ascordisgly

Your f1ie bas bewd reviewsd and it ls noted thet wiem you mde
your declarutico to the Uusisdiam on ipvil ety 1942, you declared gecds
. 4m & hooge and store on the Zast Dyke neur Lie Solomial Camnetyy Stewvston,
233 the shattels found in thees presise: we.e Ilnventoricd ly the Custodian
ad have beeu disposed of, Tue Lides nels wers sold lor Ue sam of $50.00
‘s aacunt was oredited to your account, Ch.ottels sure sold for the
of §47,3; snd this ssount eredited %o your accounts Your Sasn regiater
. ap and sold for the sum of 220,00, and tois sum, less the spuwraisel
of § .65, was sredit.d to your sccomt, Your sccount wes slso eredited with
af 325,00, being tue proveeds from sele of your l.mber,

: Ascording to informsti o suppliied to this office you weie ihe
gistered omer of s fishing vessel toe "Sidney Chief® wuich was soid through

Jupanose Pishing Vessel ¥ispos-l “omalitee for the net sum of 929,78, snd
checue for this suas was remitted to you om June Ath, 1942,

- Two cheques in the amounts of 8700400 for & gas boat and §304.05 for
lunber were received from the Capsdiam Fishing Compay Ltd. and remitsed %o you
om April 22nd, 1942,

In July, 1945, you secount was oredite  with the sua of §3.54, bd ug &
-;:m from the B.C. Lleetric RailwayCo. Lid., repressnting security jeposit for
diite

n dareh 6%, 1946, you scoount was credited with the sum of 820.45
in settlement of & debt owed you by Kichijire BiSHI. Out of tiis ssount the sue
of 36,75 was peid %o the Canedisn Credit Hen's Asscelation ss thelr somulasion
far coliscting this secount, This payment wes suthorised by you in your letter
to the Canadisn Credit Hen's Associ:diom of February 1llth, 1946, The balunes in
the sum of $13.50 was remitted 4o you om April 9th, 1946,

Jn Bovsmber 17th, 1945 you wrote to us advising thet & @r, Toshikasu




#r, Tolohiro KAKAL -2- July 19thy 1946

BOUURA owed you the sus of $42.30 snd aoked ues o supply you with his

‘addres: so that you might colleot this ascount from hims We replied to

 this letter on December 3rd, 1945, informing you that his address was PO,
Bex 1120, Lethbridge, Alberta.

On April 28%h, 1947, & clais was lodged sgalrst you by dclennan
jofeely & Prior Ltd, in the sum of §13,16. This clala waa settled in fuil
'on Decesber 10th, 1944 for $4.96 which w=4 the msounti agreed upon snd your
sooount was debited with this smount. A claism was also lodged agsinst you
on May 1ith, 1947 W ir, Sajire WAKITA, Tou advigsed us om July £th, 1946,
that ir. WACITA bad made a adstake in She page and that thias elals was s alnet
snother san with the surpeme of "NALAI®,

You declured & savings acoount in the Hank of dontreal, &clomna,
so ssount given, This wecoust did not cose under thne control of the Custodian,

It would sppear that we huve mccounted for all the prope iy of
every kisd iaft Wy you in the protecte: ares which vested in the Lusitodlianm,
and in order thit you asy oonfirm this and ackmowledge the cheque we a9
snciosing « stamped sddressed envelope for convenlense in replyinge

io.rs m’

Be B, Hackedls
Protection Depurtment










Aprili iJth, 1346,

-.Wl 'm RAKAL,
7# Bo. 05T,
ﬂxuw

ZAST AELOWRA, B8.C,

Daar Sir

AS Tequesied in your letter of the Gih instunt, we enclowe
hmruh Custoiisn chequs in the sum of $13.5¢ in settieaent of &
debt of $20.25 owed you by Kichijiro BISfI., Cemalssiom charges in
whe sus of $6.75 were paid to the Credit Hen's Trausi sssociatiom for
sollsctiom.

Eindly soimowledge receipt.
lours traly,

Ke Be Suczedie
Protection “epartiaunt







w Urudit den's frust assn., bid,,
lli 3&35 of hova Seotia hld.,..
ﬁﬂ& Haslings 8t. 'o.
 H'hhﬁQﬁVif. E.C,

Desr Sirss

e enclos: herewith Custodias Soequs Ap the dns of 16,78
being pyaent owiig o you Wy sbe alove for coliscii o of & duid fros
Kiehijire BISHLI on bei lf of Toicaire NAKAZ. Uipdly roceipst ths sme
- aloged bill and returm,

iie By MuGkedie

arw ”‘.‘-um - ¥ -”')M ;;d#.‘-t
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darsh 9, 1940,

dvs Tolehiro WKL,
Rege No. 9577,

o/0 Z. DYEX AL,
BAST KALOWIA, B.0,

Yeur Sir:

Ad Tequeated im ;our letter of Tebruury iila, 946,
elovs & Lot statesent showiig the wices st wilch e Laree
v ¢ Lolds

Tour Tile is stdii being Feviewed and his mob &8 it

been completad,

e ¥, Suekedie
Protection Depuitment

Rt Bl
“nel, (1)
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Sr A TRl e Vil BTN

Fabrusry Ya28b, 1946,

beg, Vo, 0STTY
o/o B. UIEYALA
HAST KELOWEA, ‘&;

Pour Oirs

We bave for roply your letter of Feuru.ry 7th is whion
JOU sgalin ssk for the iist of articles sold st asetion.

Be enclosed with our letter of Jeowmber i5ta, 4945, the

- original sales sheets of all goods sold up %o duly 20th; 1945. Yeu

Mﬁ reoeipt of this letter snd enclosurss in your letter of
1946, On January 15th we llsted ali the réseining soods

sold in our last auetion,

You should pow be abls to figure cut the amount 1o pa,
Your pousin as you have tiw prices at which 704 effects have been sold.

Yours truly,

Ke B. dackedie
Protection Yepartacnt




Rt ¥05777. Tarehive NoKAI.
G{a E.

Lot 7 (W’ AL



Feuruary 8, 1946,
tmt Assogiaticn Lid.,

i e T i-i Muun RAKAL fOSTTT va. Kichijiro NISKE JO3607

m«mmw,mmnh mnmm
mmu the alaia of To

plmi from bis funds, payment will
2pon reseldt of your stetement of clisrges.,

Yours truly,

¥. Matheson,
Proteotion Department.




Bet Indebtedness of $20.25 Kichijire NISHI §03607
et Todeiiro NAKAL $09777

dotter of Janusry 3lst, in regard to the claim of
Against Kleuijiro NISEI, in the amowmt of §20.25, bas

Upon receipt of an ackuosledgment from Kichijire NISHI

Shis sum 15 due Tolohiro NAKAL, we will transfer %o the &ecount

~ Sodaniry the sum of $20.25 in settlement of this alaim, Ye
‘ ‘ fyom NISHI, If you have, this would be sufficient $o enable

Neither NAKAL nor NISHI had reported this lisbility to
office,

Yours truly,




‘MW}‘ L&h., A 340,

iry iolehire RAXAI,
“HAST KELOWNA, B.C.
Dear Sir;

in 2eply %0 your letter of tiue l6th of January, i9b,
Wileh was received today, we aay say that iie only additional itess
#0id sluce our letter of December i5ti, 29455 are us follows:

Bovild/45 ) trumk and 1 5460
pair of antlar

horns
T  _3E.EL
¥ ave now nothing of yours left in our waresouse,

Yours trul,,

Reo, ®agicedie
Protection Vepurtaent
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Veguaber AS6h, 194%.

ir. Tolohiro NAKAL,
'u'_“' m'
KELOWEA, B.C.

Thank you for your letter of November 30th, 1945.
e snolose herewiih sales sbeets whowing +Lat of

§oods wnlahh save alresdy besn sold up o July 0L, 4945, Adde
Atlonal artvicles have been seld st later suctions.

)

Tour files is under review and when tuis is completed
i the course of the next few weeis, you wiil be full; sdvised in

our Teporting lettuer,

. With reference %o the last pa:agraph of youwr letter,
the Dost house 1s & wery old bdullding and pot fit for use, built om
property owned Yy Wr, I, H, Todd, «nd lessed to tue Canadisn Flaning
Co. The store, also very old, is bullt on property ownaod by the
Municipality of Sichmond, It cennot be r.mted and is not wortn moving.
%o will advise you et & late: dete Af this building csn be soid.

Yours wwrudy,

“, B, dackedie
Protection Uepartaent
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Decenber Jird, 1945,

&y B.C.

Dear 8iry

In reply %o your letser of Novewber 17th, 19453, the
prepent address of Toshikasa WUUKA 1s Dox 1320, Letiiaidge,
Aibearta. i

Yours traly,

Ry @y Aucnadie
Protestion Departaent.




Koveaber 49thy 1945,

i, Geo. M.
HZong Wo & Co.,
STEVESTON, B.6, irs, dinsaide - adding macnine

Dear Birs

Enaloped is our official receipt Eo. 13566 for $80.00
in full payment of cash reg.ster and adding sachine,

Yours truly,




THOMPSON & COMPAN
' AUCTIONEERS AND APPRAISERS

ROYAL TRUST BUILDING,
826 PENDER STREET WEST.
VANCOUVER. B. C.

inapected

price
markaet
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Bovemier tny 1945,

:."!:n“‘-i‘ Lanbd,
STIVESTOE , ﬁ-s.
o’ t‘i *®
Dear 84

Be understand Shat you Bave agresd (o purdnuse the

following articles now in your possession at tue aprralsal prices
guoted:

1 Capi reoglister P RS
i Adding asohine G o U

Filli yuu kdadly Jet us heve your ciecue for toe Sl
of $80.50 for these two articies, ‘

Yoars touly,

25. oy u&“ﬁd:‘
Protoction Departaent










in the near future from the
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. The following article was destroyed or sbandoned as




July 1945

Hefund of B. C. ®leotric Railway Go. Ltd.,
Security deposit for light
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13, 1945

H.:g this file for fireinsurance
vg&m two bulldings are small given
and $350.00 on the J. +» Form, and
mrth aomacnb.lr ,hu than thua amounts,

The Mt lallu is a:lmu on

Mld:a‘a are not revemue pro-
earried no fire insurance, there-
_present time do not consider it neces-
ury for us to place any coverage.
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above Japanese file
of nets removed from
' store to warehouse #3. ld you tell
F these items were lster removed to the hhlhlshi
House and are the same as appear under Custodian
PS 1317-21, tagged T. Nekai? It is noted there is
r llhi File No. 2753, who also claims nets
1 house on the Dyke near 7th Avenusof which

LJ\\)‘Q (&'n







December fth, 19:&3

ir. Tofehiro NAKAT,
Rec. No. 08777,
e/c 2, Uveynme
Bast Selowra, . C.

Desr Birie

Thank you for yours of Fovember 29rd sg'e
ing ws to sell the rematintings “eloneinss you have at
Stevaston. Ye have Just started our ructions *theve
and will try srd include yours fn the vary resr fotive,
¥e will immedistely roport to you what thev fstoh end
send you the proceeds,

Yours truly,

B. Fe {reen
Protection Departrment

HFG: IF

efe ament tomrf reasonably convenisnt,
_%nn-s include 8 man's belongings in the next suc-
i0n.




Zin: 28 /748

ryACUATION SECTION
fFile No, ...~ 7‘} P
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July 24th, 1943

Hr. Tolchiro. HATNAIL,
Rezistration No. 05777,
¢/o 2. Uyeysma,

Zast selowna, B. C.

Dear S8irs-

Wr. Robinson has sent us your letter
of June 30th enguiring s*>out your house snd hoste
housa, At the present momant, =a ars not conteme
plating selling these nroperties thourh 1t 1is
possible that they will b2 -nt un for szle in the

future. In this connection, we skould mention
that our files show that both buildings are very
old and dilapidated and are ailt on land helong-
ing to others, Desnits the graat Jamard for sce
commodation at Staveston, we have basn unable $o
rant sither of thenm.

8 regpret Turthar to ra~ort that thase
premises ware broken into snd thorourhly ronsacked
hat we have now movad to safe storarce avaervthing
at remained. For your record, we anclose o 1list
of what we ware ahls t~» find.

Yours truly,

o 4

He F. Green
Protaction Denartoant

ne.
qFGsIF
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#essrs., Canadian Credit Ben's
Trust Assoelation Ltd,,

502 West Hastings Bt.,
Yancuver, B+ C.

Dear Sirs:

Res Mclennan, Hoeleely & Prior Ltd. va.

Replying to yours e 1lth instant regarding
the above,

This claim was settled on the 10%h of December,
1942, Tor 84.96, which was tie amount ultimately agreed
upon betwean the greditor and debtor. :

Yours tr.}

e 9

A LA | & .
A. McAlis t’:.‘r'

Claizs Departuen




5373

Doeenter 108k, 1942,

Mclemnan, MoFesly & Prior Ltd.,
Haet Gordove 5%,
Vaaosaver, B.C.

Desr Sirsi
= ek, ¥OITIT

‘ Bnclosed herewith Iind our che.ue for Four Dollsrs
and Hinetyesix Cents Li4e96), Joe 1096, in full setticae:§ of
the elaim sgatnet the above nsped Japsuese wideh you lodged

with the Custodisn,

Your original ¢laim of Tulrteen Dollars and Sixteen
Conss (313.,16) was incorrect, s vour Mr. Low ngreed with: the
ariter on $0e Sti of Novenler, by rhome, tiot Four Dollars and
Hinoety-3ix Cents ($54.,96) would be sceepted in full settlement,

Plecse acinowlelge recsipnt,

Tours sruly,

Claims Departnent,




Deconler 48h, 1942,

tration PO

¢!?§~!hmnh1rn ﬁaxgzl
1¥d§“,g th.' 4

Desr Sirs

¥e thank you for yours of the 7th of Novenber forwarding
oney Order for Four Dollars and Ninety-six Cents (34.96), to
settls your scoount with Meleonan, MoFesly & Prior, Limited,

Our official receipt No. LBOT ia attached herewith,

Yours truly,

A, “Mu!“f'
Claims Department,




Fils Bo: 5373 Tove. 12¢H, 1942

Tos  Mr. Podinson
From: ¥r. Creen

On October f8th, ws ssked Ur, Thomes Xing
for = police yeport of tha hrosking-in of the =2tore
Selonging to the abows 28 reported in his of Cetobey
2nd. Yo hesitate %o troulle the nolice dut ol we
should have something on our files to shov that this
satter has veceived tholr officisl copnizance.

we huve on file your invertory No. 4C for

th&s man dated Augnat Vth and taks 1t that this 1r the
Jatest state of affalirs of this wan's chattels.

BFCs1IF







' Te tiank you for yours of the &6%h Ostober Tee
Cgarding %e clain of Yesers. Yclen an, NMcPesly & Prior,

¥ have taiton Whils setter uwp with the firp and
&s thay have d4iffiedty in locstlng the originel irvoiees,
they have agresd to sccept your statement that the balance
you owe the: is now 84,96,

Will you, therefor, kindly forward us your
che-ue for this smount,

mmmMiuMmth.u.um,

Deputy
Yours tnuy.

Ay NcAlister,
Claias Departaent,







Oetober 8th, 1942

Steveston, B, C.
Dear Eirt-

¥ aw v

Thack you for your letter of October 2rd.

As in al)l other cases of this nature, please bs sure

to ask the nolice for s reoport. Ye prealice that

often thair afforts may Me inconclusive, dut it s
{sportant that we have on record the feaet that the

matter mas reported to them and that they wers obtaine
ing what action they could.

Yours truly,

H. Fo Greaen
Protaction Department
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' m:. Imn AND INSURANCE

78 GEONGIA STREEY

Sowasion, B.C.

October 2nd, 1942.

\

Kr. G. D. Eilsom,
06 Rayal Bank mﬂung.
‘amgouver, 8.0,

Dear 3ir:
Re: Toichiro NAKAI. File #5373.

In reference to the above property,
there is absolutely no prospects of obtai
8 tenant for this plaoce, in faoct I take it that
Nakai does not om it, as part of it is on the
Manieipal Property, =ud part of it on Todds
property leased to ti® Canadian Pishing Company.

Some time ago this place was brokem into 4
and thouroughly ransacked. Mr., Robinson and myself ;M
decided that we should salvage as much as possible
and move to storage. This was done, and Mr. R. will
bs ables to give you the exact date from his records.

The gtore is now boarded up and empty.

Yours very truly,




September 29,

Thomas C. King, Bsq.,
78 Georgia Btreet,
Bteveston, B. C.

Dear Birs

In eonnection with the above party's
5::=:rtr uttnatad on the Dyke on the old Richmond
lttq, kindly advise us if you think
.axro: pect of finding a tenant for
plnon

it cennot be rented have
ut-m. taken to board it wp.

G- Dl iullam
Administration Departuent




Ceptember 15, 1942

~ MNry Toichire SAKAL .
- Registration ¥o. 08777,
" Kelownse » B.C.

Taar Sirs

Ve have received from the Canaclan
Credit Men's Trust Ass'n Ltd, who, in tiis
cakse, represents MelLennan NeTeely & Prior Ltd,,
a olaim of ?13!31 Qﬁail":st Yot

S0 We understand that you requested s
detailed statenent, This you will find attache
ed hereto.

If you now agree tiis scoount is core
reot, kindly let us havk your che ue by return,
The che ue should de mide out to 0,¥, NePLerzon,
Leputy Custodian.

Yours truly,

As Behllister,
Claims Depurtaent,

A¥eA:¥C
Enelosure.







dand huguast,

Ve would apreciate receiving from you at an

sarly date the detailed statement of sccount being prepared
ty Nessrs. Melenan, MeFesly & Prior, Limited, regarding
which we wrote you on August lith.




l4th August, 1942.

~ The Canadien Credit Men's Trust
Association Limited,

602 West Hastings Street,

Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:
Jas Zeichire NAKAL

Further to our letter dated August 12th in connection
with a claim for 313.31 made by UYessrs. MeLennan, MoFeely and
Prior, Linited we now have to report that this !r. Nakai has
nthﬁqﬂd his assets with the Custodian and will hereafter be
%z with under our Pile No. 5373 and not under our File Neo.

L4

- ¥e notes from your letter dated J 28th on our File
N- 5373 that Messrs, iHolennan, MoPesly and Prior, Liamited were

preparing a detailed sutmnt of the account. In order that

our records may be complete we would appreciate your

us 2t this time whether or not your clients have obtained satis-
faction in full, failing which we would appreciate being provided
‘With a copy of the detailed stateuzent of account for our sttentiom.

Yours truly,

R. P.» Alexander
Hanager




1ith August, 1942.

- The Canedian Credit Yen's Trust -
- Association Limited,

- 602 West Hastings Street,

Farther to our letter dated August 7th we now have
t0 report that lollowing an investigation made by tle Hoyal
Canadisn Mounted Police it has been ascertained that the glainm
of 213,31 sade by Messrs. delenran, Hele«ly and Prior, Limited
is against Mr, Toichiro Hakai, Pollice Registration Ne, 05777,

Hrs Nekai nas not as yet registered his assets witn
the Custodian and the Royel Canadian dounted Police are, on
our bshall, endeavouring to ascertain his presant address, and
ir mwunf'ul will thereafter be notifying us.

Yours tmuly,

Re Pu Alexander
danager




,‘thn R.A.Davidson,
: 1 Cenadian Mounted Police,
; nlvlsian. Japanese
' wm--.um
“Marine Duild

Vancouver, B.C. .

Dear Sirs-
T, SAKAT

Will you please be good emough to favour us
with particulars of the first name, registration number
. and present addross of a Nr. T. xakai whose address

‘hmu wes P.0.Box #161, Steveston, E.C.

Yours truly,

R.P.Alexander
Manager




_'.,“....»-.p .

i wugmlottar of July 24th, we beg
. that the sbove party simply signed himself ¥,
*,afﬁhummmﬁmm'txdmﬂurthgm
res mot!.!!mmdnm:huhn

e o Our interest lies on behalf of one of our
members to whom he owes a small account and which he has
k wd, Te are endsavouring to get 1t straigh-
sd out 1 ersditor as Nakai claime he will pay |
f they Mniah hin with a statement of the correct

Yours truly,

THE C ANADTAN CREBIT MEN'S TRIST ASSOCIATION LIMITED

Per




a's store st Bteveston, Mr. Mather recom-




Js D. Mather, Esq.,
315 Metropolitan Building,
Yanoouwer, B. C.

Dear 8irs
R Toiahi NAKAL

Please accept our thanks for your report
of July 22. ¥We note that this man owns no property
and that the boat house which he was using was the
g::::rty of J. H. Tood and {s now leased to the

: ian Fishing Company.

in regard to the store which is on land

- rented from the Municipality, we note that you state
that 1t is go to be very hard to rent, but if
yOou are success 1 iindly advise us and we can

pay, the ground ren

_ ¥e have made a record of the articles
stored on the premises and will endeavour to have
them moved to oentral storage as recommended by
you.

to the Munieipality.

Yours truly,

P. G. Shears
Assistant Hanager




/

July, 1942.

The Canadian Credit Men's Trust
 Association Limited,

602 Test Hastings Street,
'W’l', Bs C.

Dear. Sirs:

et T. NAKAL

It would be appreciated AT you could let us have s

reply teo our letter of July 6th advising us of the first name
ﬂf‘nq T. Bakai.

Yours truly,

Re P. Alexander
Manager




Begletration Busber 05777
¢/e B. Uyeyana, Box 3, Bast Kelowss, B. C.

on the old :
cn tln iteelf, which
Boat House 18 a very old
uuu dilapidated and not fit for use.
shingle roof store with thres

The property on which the Boat Houss is duilt
g ’l,":n and leased at the present time to We

Thers is no fire insurance.

Have ascertaied from the Municipality of Rielmond
| i:‘m. man does not pay Staxes, but does pay an apount of
m mulgzi' isase or ground rent, which sum has been paid

Claims %o bave no lisbilities. Inventory attached




Rlectric L&an Bulbs In Pravwers
i "

% for boate . -
" L]

se Dishes
Feow Sundry
Tools




ton Gill Net wed, part Green, sise unknowm
411 nets, sise wnknown.




318 METROPOLITAN BULDING
VANCOUVER, B.C.

July 22,




14th July, 1942.

Re: Toichiro NAKAIL

Purther to our letters dated June JIrd and June 1lb6th

we !ould‘lgyrtclntc receiving an early report from you about J/
the property of Mr. Toichiro Nakal.

Yours truly,

R:. P. Alexander
Manager




June 16, 1942

3+ Ds Mather Bsq.
315 Metropolitan Puilding
- Vancouwver, B, C, :

Further to our letter dated June 3rd, we
have to report that we have received a communiocstion
from Mr, 7. Nakai in connection with the property in
which he states

"One Bullding for Boathouse, its land belongs
to Wr. Todd who lives in Victoria, B. C., called
‘Richmond Cannery before.

One Building for store with living room.

That land belongs to Richmond Municipality, it is
on the dyke,

Boat house is not rented, I leave those
keys to Nr, S, Okada, I think he gone to camp elready.”

We look forward to receiving from you shertly a
report of your investigation, together with your
reconmendations in connection with the resl and personal
property declared by ir. T. Nakai.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Assistant Manager.,




_W pis 35

5373

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

REGEIVED

JUN.13 1942




i’

‘Dair 8irs

Further to our letter dated June 2pd,
we are attaching our cheque for 1929.78, the
Teceipt of which we would appreciate your
_acknowledging, -

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,

Assistant danager,




. Js :‘9%- Eather Esg.
315 Hetropolitan Puilding,
Vancouver, B. C,

Dear S8ir;

- P
i

: Reference i:s mede to the "JP" form
forwarded to youw on April 28th. For the come
pletion of your records we wish to report that
we have obtained collection of the three items
Bentioned on pege three, 1.2. the Gas boat, the
Jumber and the new boat and eguipment.

, ¥e look forward to receiving from you
shortly & repert of your investigations, toe
gether with your recommendations in connection
with the real and personal property declared
by lir. Toichiro Nakai.

fours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Assistant Hanager.




lr. Ioichtm Nakai,

e/o. ¥r, B. Uyeysma,
3“‘ blm, B. Cs

Mr B:.rl

Further 'o our letter dated May 206th, we
have to repor: that we have received a cheque on your
bebalfl from the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal
- Committee, HMarine Building, Vancouver, for ths sum
_of 3928, 78.

It view of the fact that your clsim smounted
$0 £$941.70, we have taken this matter up on your
‘behalf uaA have asked for en explanation af the

- gifference of 311.92.

The Ja anese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee
informed us this morning that this difference consists
of two charges made by themj the rirac being 32.50
Survey fee ani the second bheing 2v.42 which 1s their
commission of 1% on all sales,

We ars therefore arranging to send you a
cheque for 5929.78 which we trust you will find to
be in order und which will go forward to you shortly.

Yours truly,

R. P, Alexander,
Assistant Hanager.




To kEr. Noble
From Mr. Alexander

Hes Zolchiro Hakai
On HayZ9th Hr. Green handed you a chegue
for $929.78 from the Japanese Fish Vessel Disposal
Committee. Would you please issue a cheque for

this amount payaﬁle to Mir. Toiclhiro Nakai, Registration

H0.,05777.




OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECT N

RECELY

June 1lst, 19‘2' "J‘Qﬂ““z'mm

rtaent of the Secretary of BState,
1ge of the Oustodian,
o Dg Gy

‘sales ales m nua&.so survey fee. Im other words, ﬁ‘.u

5

Nﬂiuionnlﬂ.so for the survey makes up the $11.92.

Yours very truly,
m FISHING VESSEIS DISPOSAL COMMITTER




Bay 30, 1942

The Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee,
1528 Mderine Building,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sirm

1 f o gt

Thank ybu for your letter of May 27th
and for your cheque for 3929.78,

We novice that there i3 @& difference of -
$11.92 between the amount of your cheque and
the sum of $941.70 claimed by Mr, Nekai.

in thelir letter to us dated Nay 22nd the
Canadian Fishing Compsny Ltd., inforuwed us that
they had semt you s cheque in this connection
for 9941.7M, Would you please be good enough to
%g{b;:_us of the reason for the deduction of

Thanking you in advance for this infore
mation.

Iours truly,

R. P, Alexander,
Assistant Manager.




&
oreln

TELEPHONE PA Cimic 939Y

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

Cowmither:

THE HONORASLE MR, JUSTICE SIDNEY SMiTH 1828 MARINE BUILDING
TR T A

COunARDEN . .. JONNBON,. p.0.9.. No.N.8 £ OF THE CUST AntA N VANCOUVER, B.C.
MIBHITO HIMURA OFFICE OF THE CUSTON

e JAPANESE SECTION

A §. MCMASTER, SXECUTIVE AssreTANT i g o May 27th, 1942,
RECEH:H '
MAY29 1349 OFFICE OF THE cusTapian

JAPANESE SECTION

nt of the Secretary of State,
ffice of the Custodian,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear S8ir: Re: "SIDNEY CHIEF" - Gillnet:

A We are enclosing herewith a
chegue for $920.78 re the sale of the above
n:a.u

nuo}. We trust you will find this
in order. d

R A S A

Execttive Assistant

Ui .G
q24.716
SRS o

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE




Merine Building,
Vaneouver, 5. C.

Dear Birs;

hing Vessel Disposal Committee,

The Camadisn Fishing Company Ltd., in @
letter to us dated Mey 22nd informed us that on
Mareh 10th they paid to you the sum of %941.70
being the amount due ¥r. Tolchire Nakal for a new
boat purchased from him by the Canadian Fishing
Company Ltd.

¥e shall appreclate your confirming teo
us that the credit to Mr. Nakail on your books
agreas with this figure and we would also appreciste
your sending us a cheque for this amount paysble %o
the order of Mr. 0, W, HePharson, Deputy Custodian,

Yours truly,

R, P. Alexander,
Assistant Usnager,




May 26, 1942

il 5. gﬂ%ﬂ: Nakai,
G0 « B m
. Bast Kelowna, B, C.

Dear Siry -

Thank you wery mueh for your letter of
May 17th,

Upon receipt of your letter we coumunie
cated again with the Cenadian Fishing Company Ltd,,
who fnfora us that o<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>